



# Pediatric Standard

1.2 cal/mL

CHOCOLATE

NATURAL FLAVOR WITH OTHER NATURAL FLAVORS



Plant-based, organic, sole-source or supplemental nutrition for oral or tube feeding use in children 1–13 years of age. Made without dairy, soy, gluten, peanuts, or tree nuts. No corn.

## NUTRITION INFORMATION

NUTRIENT COMPOSITION		AMOUNT PER CARTON (250 mL)	AMOUNT PER LITER (1000 mL)
Calories	kcal	300	1200
Total Fat <sup>1</sup>	g	12	48
Sodium	mg	160	640
Potassium	mg	400	1600
Total Carbohydrate	g	36	144
Dietary Fiber	g	3	12
Total Sugars	g	11	44
Protein	g	12	48
Vitamin A			
Palmitate	mcg RAE	140	560
Beta Carotene	mcg RAE	80	320
Vitamin C	mg	15	60
Calcium	mg	300	1200
Iron	mg	3.5	14
Vitamin D	IU	300	1200
	mcg	7.5	30
Vitamin E	IU	3	12
	mg	1.4	5.6
Vitamin K	mcg	16	64
Thiamin	mg	0.6	2.4
Riboflavin	mg	0.5	2
Niacin	mg	2.5	10
Vitamin B6	mg	0.6	2.4
Folate	mcg DFE	105	420
Vitamin B12	mcg	1.5	6
Biotin	mcg	6	24
Pantothenic Acid	mg	2.5	10
Phosphorus	mg	230	920
Iodine	mcg	26	104
Magnesium	mg	50	200
Zinc	mg	2	8
Selenium	mcg	10	40
Copper	mg	0.2	0.8
Manganese	mg	0.5	2
Chromium	mcg	9.5	38
Molybdenum	mcg	7.5	30
Chloride	mg	230	920
Choline	mg	90	360
L-Carnitine	mg	35	140
Taurine	mg	35	140

## NUTRITIONAL APPLICATIONS: FEATURES:

- Sole source or supplemental nutrition
- Oral and tube feeding use
- GI intolerance to other formulas
- Poor/limited volume tolerance with a need for a shortened feeding schedule
- Allergy or intolerance to milk or soy
- Lactose-free, vegan, plant-based, gluten-free diets
- Calorically dense at 1.2 cal/mL to meet needs with less volume
- Protein Digestibility Corrected Amino Acid Score (PDCAAS) of 1.0<sup>2</sup>
- Made without artificial preservatives, flavors, or colors
- 11 g sugar per carton, with no artificial sweeteners and no sugar alcohols
- Prebiotic fiber from organic agave inulin
- Made without common allergens such as milk, eggs, fish, shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, or soybeans
- No corn
- Vitamins A, C, selenium, and zinc, all with antioxidant properties, and an organic phytonutrient blend
- Contains organic MCT oil (4.5 g per carton). MCT oil is an easily digestible plant-based fat source
- Excellent source of vegan D3 to support expert recommendations<sup>3</sup>
- Delicious chocolate flavor

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

**Caloric Density:** 1.2 calories/mL

**Caloric Distribution (% of kcal):**

Protein 16%, carbohydrate 48%, fat 36%

**Plant-based Protein Source:** Organic pea protein

**NPC to N Ratio:** 131:1

**Carbohydrate Source:** Organic brown rice syrup solids, organic agave syrup

**Prebiotic Fiber Source:** Organic agave inulin

**Functional Fat Source:** Organic high linoleic sunflower oil, organic medium chain triglycerides (MCT from coconut), organic flaxseed oil

**MCT to LCT Ratio:** 40:60

**Omega-6 to Omega-3 Ratio:** 2.5:1

**Naturally Occurring Arginine:** 1.0 g/250 mL or 4.0 g/1 L

**Free Water:** 75%

**Osmolality:** 320 mOsm/kg water

**Renal Solute Load:** 286 mOsm/L

**Phytonutrient Blend:** 50 mg/250 mL or 200 mg/1 L

DRI Guidelines<sup>4</sup>: Volume needed to meet or exceed the DRI for protein and 25 micronutrients:

1–8 years old: 3.5 cartons or 875 mL (1050 calories).

9–13 years old: 5.6 cartons or 1400 mL (1680 calories).

Not suitable for infants less than 1 year old.

Patent Pending.

## INGREDIENTS

Purified Water, Organic Brown Rice Syrup Solids, Organic Pea Protein, Organic Agave Syrup, Organic Medium Chain Triglycerides (MCT from Coconut), Contains 1.5% or less of: Organic Dutch Cocoa Powder (Processed with Alkali), Organic Agave Inulin, Organic Flaxseed Oil, Organic High Linoleic Sunflower Oil, Organic Sunflower Lecithin, Organic Chocolate Flavor (Natural Flavors, Organic Cocoa Extract), Organic Rosemary Extract, Organic Locust Bean Gum, **Vitamin and Mineral Blend** (Tricalcium Phosphate, Dimagnesium Phosphate, Potassium Chloride, Choline Bitartrate, Sodium Citrate, Sodium Chloride, Dipotassium Phosphate, Sodium Ascorbate, DL-Alpha-Tocopheryl Acetate, Ferric Pyrophosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Manganese Sulfate, Potassium Citrate, Sodium Molybdate, Beta Carotene, Biotin, Calcium Pantothenate,

Cholecalciferol [Vitamin D3], Cyanocobalamin [Vitamin B12], Folic Acid, Niacinamide, Phylloquinone, Potassium Iodide, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride, Riboflavin, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Vitamin A Palmitate, Chromium Picolinate, Copper Sulfate, Sodium Selenite, Zinc Oxide), L-Carnitine, L-Cysteine, Taurine, **Organic Spectra™ Phytonutrient Blend** (Extracts and Concentrates from: Organic Broccoli, Organic CoffeeBerry®, Organic Green Tea, Organic Turmeric, Organic Kale, Organic Broccoli Sprout, Organic Acai, Organic Cinnamon, Organic Garlic, Organic Tomato, Organic Blueberry, Organic Carrot, Organic Beet, Organic Raspberry, Organic Spinach, Organic Tart Cherry, Organic Blackberry).

## ORDERING INFORMATION

**Product UPC:** 811112030683

**Case UPC:** 811112030713

**Packaging:** 12-250 mL cartons/case

**NDC-Format Number:** 11112-0030-68

**HCPCS Code:** B4160

1 4.5 g MCT/250 mL; 18.0 g MCT/1000 mL.

2 Contains all nine essential amino acids from pea protein and additional L-cysteine.

3 Saggese, G., Vierucci, F., Boot, A.M., Czech-Kowalska, J., Weber, G., Camargo, C.A., ... & Holick, M.F. (2015). Vitamin D in childhood and adolescence: an expert position statement. *European Journal of Pediatrics*, 174(5), 565-576.

4 DRI volumes should be determined by a medical professional, as adjustments can be made based on condition, other medication(s), or as otherwise deemed appropriate by a healthcare provider.